
TOGETHER IN GOD’S LOVE: We Care, We Grow, We 
Serve

YOUTH GROUP & YOUTH SINGERS
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church 
2025-26

DATE ACTIVITY

Sunday, August17
Youth Singers Rehearsal 11:00-11:30

Kick-Off Swim Party
3:00-6:30 pm

Sunday, September 7
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship
10:00 am 

9:40 Report Time

Sunday, September 
21

Youth Singers: 5-6 pm
Dinner: 6:00-6:30 pm

YOUTH GROUP: 7-8 pm

Sunday, October 12
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship
10:00 am

9:40 Report Time

Sunday, October 19
Youth Singers Rehearsal: 11:15-12:15

Lunch: 12:15-12:45
Great Country Farms: 

Depart 12:45       Return 3:45 pm

Sunday, October 26 REFORMATION SUNDAY

Sunday, November 9
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship
10:00 am

9:40 Report Time

Sunday, November 16
Youth Singers: 5-6 pm
Dinner: 6:00-6:30 pm

YOUTH GROUP: 7-8 pm



Sunday, December 14
YOUTH SINGERS

COMMUNITY CAROL SING
4:00 PM

Report Time 3:30 pm

Sunday, December 21
Youth Singers: 5-6 pm

Youth Christmas Party: 6-8 pm
(Please bring a White Elephant gift costing  $15 or less)

Wednesday, 
December 24

Christmas Eve
Youth Singers sing at the 7:30 pm Service -  7:00 pm 

Report Time

Sunday, January 18
Youth Singers: 5-6 pm
Dinner: 6:00-6:30 pm

YOUTH GROUP: 7-8 pm

Sunday, February 1
YOUTH SUNDAY
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship

Sunday, February 15
YOUTH GROUP

Bowling: Time TBD
Youth Singers: time TBD

Sunday, March 1
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship
10:00 am

9:40 Report Time

Sunday, March15

Youth Singers: 5-6 pm
Dinner: 6:00-6:30 pm

YOUTH GROUP: 7-8 pm
Plan lunch for Loudoun Homeless Services

Youth Singers: 5-6 pm

Friday-Saturday
March 20-21

Confirmation Retreat
Mar-Lu-Ridge

Watch for details!

Sunday, April 5
EASTER

YOUTH SINGERS
Sing in Worship

8:45 Service – Report time 8:15 am



Sunday, April 19

Youth Singers 11:00-11:15
Serve Lunch

Loudoun Homeless Services
11:15am

Leave for Loudoun Homeless Services

Sunday, May 17

CONFIRMATION SUNDAY
YOUTH SINGERS

Sing in Worship
10:00 am

9:40 Report Time


